TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
5G NR (New Radio) and NR V2X
X-Series Measurement App,
Multi-Touch UI
N9085EM0E and E9085EM0E for 5G NR/5G-Advanced
N9085EM4E and E9085EM4E for NR V2X
• Perform 5G NR (New Radio) base station (gNB) and user equipment (UE) transmitters one-button
RF conformance tests as defined by 3GPP specifications Release 15 (XA20~XA28), Release 16

             27
Ordering Information
Flexible licensing and configuration
• Perpetual: License can be used in perpetuity.
• Subscription: License is time limited to a defined period, such as 12-months.
• Node-locked: Allows you to use the license on one specified instrument/computer
• Transportable: Allows you to use the license on one instrument/computer at a time. This license
may be transferred to another instrument/computer using Keysight’s online tool.
• Floating: Allows you to access the license on networked instruments/computers from a server, one
at a time. For concurrent access, multiple licenses may be purchased. Floating supports single site,
single region and worldwide three types.
• USB portable: Allows you to move the license from one instrument/computer to another by end-user
only with certified USB dongle, purchased separately.
• Software support subscription: Allows the license holder access to Keysight technical support and
all software upgrades.
5G NR measurement application (N9085EM0E/E9085EM0E)
NR V2X measurement application (N9085EM4E/E9085EM4E)
Software license type Software license Support subscription
Node-locked perpetual SW1000-LIC-01 SW1000-SUP-01
Node-locked time-based SW1000-SUB-01 Included
Transportable perpetual SW1000-LIC-01 SW1000-SUP-01
Transportable time-based SW1000-SUB-01 Included
Floating perpetual (single site) SW1000-LIC-01 SW1000-SUP-01
Floating time-based (single site) SW1000-SUB-01 Included
Floating perpetual (regional) SW1000-LIC-01 SW1000-SUP-01
Floating time-based (regional) SW1000-SUB-01 Included
Floating perpetual (worldwide) SW1000-LIC-01 SW1000-SUP-01
Floating time-based (worldwide) SW1000-SUB-01 Included
USB portable perpetual SW1000-LIC-01 SW1000-SUP-01
USB portable time-based SW1000-SUB-01 Included
For time-based licenses, KeysightCare support is included. For perpetual licenses, KeysightCare support
subscription may be purchased using the following model numbers. For example, a one-month
Software support subscription extensions
Support subscription Description
SW1000-SUP-01 Perpetual KeysightCare support (1 month to 60 months)
SW1000-B2S Back to KeysightCare support fee (Perpetual support only, one time fee)
Minimum of 12 months required for a renewal
             28